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Declaration of Service (37-2024-00031147) 

ROB BONTA 
Attorney General of California 
CRAIG D. RUST 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
JENNIFER HENDERSON (SBN 206231) 
ANGELA ZUGMAN (SBN 216374) 
Deputy Attorneys General 

600 West Broadway, Suite 1800 
San Diego, CA 92101 
P.O. Box 85266 
San Diego, CA 92186-5266 
Telephone:  (619) 738-9553 
Fax:  (619) 645-2581 
E-mail:  Jennifer.Henderson@doj.ca.gov

      Angela.Zugman@doj.ca.gov 
Attorneys for Defendant Nicolas Maduros, in his 
official capacity as Director of the California 
Department of Tax and Fee Administration 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO 

DANIELLE JAYMES, JOSHUAH GERKEN, 
SECOND AMENDMENT FOUNDATION, 
FIREARMS POLICY COALITION, 
CALIFORNIA RIFLE & PISTOL 
ASSOCIATION, and NATIONAL RIFLE 
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA, INC., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

NICOLAS MADUROS, in his official capacity 
as Director of the California Department of 
Tax and Fee Administration, 

Defendant. 

Exempt from Filing Fees -- 
Gov’t Code § 6103 

Case No. 37-2024-00031147-CU-MC-CTL 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

Date: September 5, 2025 
Time: 10:30 a.m. 
Dept: C-70
Judge: Hon. Carolyn Caietti
Trial Date:  None Set 
Action Filed: July 2, 2024 



DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY E-MAIL 

Case Name: Jaymes, et al. v. Maduros 
2024-00031147-CU-MC-CTLNo.: 37-

I declare: 

I am employed in the Office of the Attorney General, which is the office of a member of the 
California State Bar, at which member's direction this service is made.  I am 18 years of age or 
older and not a party to this matter.    

On February 18, 2025, I served the following: 

• DEFENDANT NICOLAS MADUROS’ NOTICE OF DEMURRER AND
DEMURRER TO FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT

• DEFENDANT NICOLAS MADUROS’ MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND
AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF DEMURRER TO FIRST AMENDED
COMPLAINT

• DECLARATION OF JENNIFER T. HENDERSON IN SUPPORT OF
DEFENDANT NICOLAS MADUROS’ DEMURRER TO FIRST AMENDED
COMPLAINT

by transmitting a true copy via electronic mail addressed as follows: 

David H. Thompson 
Peter A. Patterson 
Megan M. Wold 
Athie Livas 
COOPER & KIRK, PLLC 
1523 New Hampshire Ave N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
E-mail Addresses:
dthompson@cooperkirk.com
ppatterson@cooperkirk.com
mwold@cooperkirk.com
alivas@cooperkirk.com

C.D. Michel
Joshua Robert Dale
Konstadinos T. Moros
Tiffany D. Cheuvront
Anna M. Barvir
MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200
Long Beach, CA 90802
E-mail Addresses:
cmichel@michellawyers.com
JDale@michellawyers.com
KMoros@michellawyers.com
TCheuvront@michellawyers.com
ABarvir@michellawyers.com

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States 
of America the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on February 
18, 2025, at Los Angeles, California. 

J. Sissov /s/ J. Sissov 
Declarant Signature 
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